2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

This report provided free of charge by:

* W %
o % B Freeman Motor Company Salem
C AIRIFIAM pany V4
ADVANTAGE 3784 Portland Rd NE
DEALER Salem, OR 97301 Customer Favorites

503-987-5001

Eﬂmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 /. Damage reported
MOMENTUM

VIN: YV4A22PK1G1063739 X 34 Service history records
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT S

UTILITY

2.0L14 FDOHC 16V Qe ;
GASOLINE Zami S Previous owners B Tam—

ALL WHEEL DRIVE ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

L WHEE . INFORMATION
Original Window Sticker fm) Types of owners: Rental, Personal
This CARFAX Report Provided

by: '
Freeman Motor Company @ Last owned in Oregon

Salem CAR
@ 4 Customer Favorites [I] 93,152 Last reported odometer reading FOX

]

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/25 at
3:48:35 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HGEA x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/15/2024
Damage reported

Event 2

10/08/2024

Damage reported: minor damage Damage Severity Scp-

A~ Back To Top
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
HINAEN x| Additional History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No | No | No |
. . o Issues o Issues o Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment 2 No Issues No Issues No Issues
v
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage 2 No Issues No Issues Damage
v
Damage reported: 03/15/2024 and 10/08/2024. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
HENEIY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[QINCAEAI x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owners 1-3

2016

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owner 4

2023

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 5

laYaYaYa)

A~ Back To Top
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 5 mo. 5 days 1yr. 4 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Arizona Oregon
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 8,088/yr
Last reported odometer reading 81,776 93,152
Detailed History
2 Owner1 Rental Vehicle
Purchased: 2016 20,192 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/14/2016 Volvo Cars of North Vehicle manufactured
America, LLC
® mm &f
Original Window Sticker
02/26/2016 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/02/2016 5

03/09/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0122320618

07/14/2016 10,092 Volvo Cars North Miami
Miami, FL
786-629-7804
volvocarsnorthmiami.co

m

4.7/5.0
264 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,209 Favorites

The Volvo Store
Winter Park, FL
407-628-0550
volvowinterpark.com

10/18/2016 16,790

https://connect.carfax.com/dir?key=tk WaOeZv-dp5nj_cVeIHT74Ac2J5dVo4ZvVQQ9I3yNOp1h29f8VspNeq87toKqzFaAVIXHYPcWR5Sk7RaG483-hbhKoPcysInSr...

A

A

Virginia Beach, VA

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

A~ Back To Top
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Iuy0vvje869zdQawVG0VjRpb0XZ769JkSxrI5oByijqs58VZNrIsb60a6JSL4YDUNf38CAvq_Mvdl2i2DNOVUaoVh8TEmZqwziKNO-CaJdorFce8IgjK7L-a82LfC1WfEjCB6E4rCsz6bht2lMHWe9zKk-8Mzh1ZDRmjiaDxjej7RXTQPkzQsm7YqFIIYqSyP5YcdIfaEHRj0JgtrMYehqG4V32TFImLmWhZNzcdhQx7XOqczttxK18cN-S3NOykA7_lvmEuW4qpLnaREmwMHaNfquW1hItmfOLbKxZ5xYVtBr_WhXcnUNQD-mXtaUlSXGJsSNbEc1bI7AIZ8y-O1c0Lbs8OoGOpdCqGeY9SJoPkpl1iiS4POdaBmqgk2trduN4Hu9cEUPOqDk8iAKc6e-zFolTqtA.cfx

2/18/25, 1:49 PM

04/24/2017

06/20/2017 26,779

07/28/2017 28,385
08/03/2017

08/16/2017 29,406

08/25/2017

08/30/2017
09/06/2017 29,407

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739
4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews
Customer
@ 4246

Favorites

Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Orlando, FL -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #0122320618
Jim Ellis Mazda Marietta );a Vehicle serviced
Marietta, GA % - Alternator replaced
877-806-8865 - Battery replaced
jimellismazdamarietta.co
m

45/5.0

882 Verified Reviews
' 11.184 Customer

Favorites
Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Arizona Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Phoenix, AZ was in inventory
Title #614H017215036
Courtesy Volvo Cars of )p Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
Scottsdale, AZ - Air filter replaced
480-291-5100 - Airbag system checked
courtesyvolvocarsofscott - Four tires mounted
sdale.com/ - Four wheel alignment performed
4.5/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Courtesy Volvo Cars of )ﬂ Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale )

Scottsdale, AZ

480-291-5100

courtesyvolvocarsofscott

sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Courtesy Volvo Cars of );o Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale 2

Scottsdale, AZ

480-291-5100 A Back To Top

e
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK 1G1063739
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/
45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

10/18/2017 29,457  Courtesy Volvo Cars of Vehicle sold
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100

courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/
45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

2> Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 than the industry average of 15,000 8,904 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/19/2017 Arizona Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Phoenix, AZ -New owner reported

10/26/2017 29,458  Courtesy Volvo Cars of )p Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale ® -Electrical system checked
Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/
45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
' 42 Customer Favorites

11/28/2017 Arizona Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Phoenix, AZ - Title or registration issued
Title #ELTA017332916

01/05/2018 31,033  Courtesy Volvo Cars of );a Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale )
Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews

@ 42 Customer Favorites ~ Back To Top

e _
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

04/13/2018 33,116

07/23/2018 35,783

12/10/2018 40,280

08/30/2019 48,210

12/06/2019 50,245

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale x
Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale X
Scottsdale, AZ

480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0

128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale x
Scottsdale, AZ

480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead )ﬁ
Glendale, AZ L Y
602-734-5540
volvocarsarrowhead.com

/

46/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo‘mer
Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead );o
Glendale, AZ L
602-734-5540
volvocarsarrowhead.com

/

4.6/5.0

Vehicle serviced

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

-Instrument cluster checked

-Spark plug(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-Maintenance reminder reset

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

-Doors checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Doors checked

- Engine mount(s) replaced

- Fluids checked

- Front brake pads replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Parking brake adjusted

-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Wiper(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine checked

- Oxygen sensor replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed
A~ Back To Top
o
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

12/31/2019 50,717

09/16/2020

03/24/2021 59,264

05/24/2021 62,055

11/12/2021 66,012

02/17/2022 67,563

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo‘mer
Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead >p
Glendale, AZ $
602-734-5540
volvocarsarrowhead.com
/

46/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

Favorites

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title #ELTA017332916

Volvo Cars Arrowhead )ﬂ
Glendale, AZ \ 2
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,404 Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead );a
Glendale, AZ ) J
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo.mer
Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead )}a
Glendale, AZ A J
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 I(:)usto.mer
avorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead )ﬁ
Glendale, AZ 3
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

-Doors checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-A/C system checked
-A/C evaporator replaced
-A/C refrigerant recharged
-Rear wiper blade replaced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Inspection performed

- Tire checked

- Battery replaced

- Brakes checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Engine oil/fluid leak checked
-Engine serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed™

A~ Back To Top
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

04/04/2022 68,745

10/11/2022 73,446

11/18/2022

12/26/2022 74,997

02/16/2023 76,398

03/03/2023 77,267

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo.mer
Favorites

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Volvo Cars Arrowhead
Glendale, AZ
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

46/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo_mer
Favorites

A

Volvo Cars Arrowhead
Glendale, AZ
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2,404 Custo.mer
Favorites

A

Volvo Cars Arrowhead
Glendale, AZ
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2.404 Custo.mer
Favorites

A

Volvo Cars Arrowhead
Glendale, AZ
602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhe
ad.com/

4.6/5.0
166 Verified Reviews

' 2404 gusto.mer
avorites

A

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Title #A011547132

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

- Rear brakes replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Computer(s) checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

-Engine serviced

- Front strut bearing(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Two wheel alignment performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

A~ Back To Top
-
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

03/09/2023 77,275

® Owner3
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage

03/31/2023

04/03/2023 77,341

04/12/2023

04/25/2023 77,828

08/11/2023 81,774

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale

Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Source

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale

Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
@ 42 Customer Favorites

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ

Title #A011987299

Courtesy Volvo Cars of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-291-5100
courtesyvolvocarsofscott
sdale.com/

45/5.0
128 Verified Reviews
' 42 Customer Favorites

Right Honda

Scottsdale, AZ

855-687-7780

righthonda.com
46/5.0

1,646 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions inspection performed

- Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Four tires balanced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

Vehicle offered for sale

A~ Back To Top

-
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM

Customer
' 7,147 Favorites

08/14/2023 81,776  Auto Auction

=

L

08/16/2023 Right Honda
Scottsdale, AZ

480-778-2440

righthonda.com/inventor

y/used/
4.6/5.0
1,646 Verified Reviews

' 7.147 Custo'mer
Favorites

08/17/2023 Right Honda

Scottsdale, AZ

855-687-7780

righthonda.com
46/5.0

1,646 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 7,147 Favorites

08/25/2023 Luxury Auto Plex

Portland, OR

503-432-8540

luxuryautoz.com/
3.8/5.0

12 Verified Reviews

® Owner4
Purchased: 2023

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

Vehicle sold
-Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments
08/26/2023 Arizona Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Mesa, AZ
Title #A013475519
2 Owner>5 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehi_cle
Purchased: 2023 than the industry average of 15,000 8,088 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T
Date Mileage Source Comments A Back To Top

e _
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

08/31/2023 81,828 Oregon Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Oswego, OR

09/28/2023 Oregon Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

10/30/2023 Oregon Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Lake Oswego, OR -Loan or lien reported
Title #0R0005447010

11/01/2023 Oregon Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Lake Oswego, OR -Loan or lien reported
Title #0R0005447010

12/08/2023 85,655 Valvoline Instant Oil )}a Vehicle serviced
Change % -0il and filter changed
Tualatin, OR
503-691-2518
vioc.com

4.7/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
@ 164 Customer Favorites

02/13/2024 87,557 Valvoline Instant Oil )p Vehicle serviced
Change ® _Maintenance inspection completed
Tualatin, OR - Fluids checked
503-691-2518 - 0il and filter changed
vioc.com
4.7/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
' 164 Customer Favorites

03/15/2024 Damage Report /. Damage reported

=

L

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

04/12/2024 87,887 Re-Born Automotive );o Vehicle serviced
Portland, OR ® -Onetire replaced
503-235-5951 - Tire condition and pressure checked
https://rebornauto.com/ -Tire(s) replaced
47/5.0

46 Verified Reviews
@ 16 Customer Favorites

07/05/2024 90,021 Valvoline Instant Oil )p Vehicle serviced A Back To Top
Change % -Maintenance iNSpectioMu e, >
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK1G1063739

Tualatin, OR -Fluids checked
503-691-2518 - Oil and filter changed
vioc.com

47/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
@ 164 Customer Favorites

08/09/2024 90,657 Valvoline Instant Oil )p Vehicle serviced
Change % -Maintenance inspection completed
Tualatin, OR - Drive belts checked
503-691-2518 - Fluids checked
vioc.com - Oil and filter changed
4.7/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
@ 164 Customer Favorites

09/06/2024 91,361 Valvoline Instant Oil )p Vehicle serviced
Change % -0il and filter changed
Tualatin, OR
503-691-2518
vioc.com
47/5.0
123 Verified Reviews
@ 164 Customer Favorites

10/08/2024 Damage Report a Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE MR
@y
10/22/2024 92,016  Valvoline Instant QOil )p Vehicle serviced
Change % _Maintenance inspection completed
Tualatin, OR - Drive belts checked
503-691-2518
vioc.com
4.7/5.0
123 Verified Reviews
@ 164 Customer Favorites
11/13/2024 92,347  Valvoline Instant Oil );o Vehicle serviced
Change % -Maintenance inspection completed
Tualatin, OR - Drive belts checked
503-691-2518 - Fluids checked
vioc.com - Oil and filter changed
4.7/5.0
123 Verified Reviews ~ Back To Top
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK 1G1063739
@ 164 Customer Favorites

12/09/2024 92,881 Valvoline Instant Qil );a Vehicle serviced
Change ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Tualatin, OR - Drive belts checked
503-691-2518 - Fluids checked
vioc.com - 0il and filter changed
47/5.0

123 Verified Reviews
' 164 Customer Favorites

12/31/2024 Oregon Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner
Lake Oswego, OR moved the vehicle to a new location
Title #0R0005447010

01/23/2025 93,152  Freeman Motor Company Vehicle offered for sale
Salem
Salem, OR
503-485-0007
freemanmotor.com/used
-vehicles-portland-or?
dealername=freeman+m
otor+salem+showroom

' 4 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGEM x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,

traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.

As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/18/25 at 3:48:35 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility. A Back To Top

First Owner e
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2/18/25, 1:49 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 T6 MOMENTUM: YV4A22PK 1G1063739
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX g @CARFAXinc E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

2/18/25 3:48:35 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 VOLVO XC90 vehicle
(VIN: YV4A22PK1G1063739), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/25
at 4:48 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

A~ Back To Top
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